Any materials provided shall be returned to CITY upon completion of 
the work.   

4. Compensation

CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT as full compensation for the services rendered pursuant
to this Agreement, the amounts set forth in Exhibit “B”. Total compensation shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty One and 61/100 Dollars ($282,231.61).   

CONSULTANT shall submit invoices to CITY no more frequently than monthly for services 
provided to date.  All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, attention 
Accounts Payable, P.O. Box 3707, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3707.